
XCOAWARD * REVISED 6/22/09

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/23/09 AWARD DATE = 04/27/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(224)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:1894904       BAMS NO: 090353            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-271)                              LENGTH:       2.1710 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-271):  FROM SH-45, 1.0 MILE WEST OF GOLTRY,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    815,939.30      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 670

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(212)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2156304       BAMS NO: 090359            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                BRO-STIM (213)CO                            2156704

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-291)                              LENGTH:       0.4770 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, BRIDGE, AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-291& EW-94):  OVER UNNAMED CR. 0.7 MI S OF
                  SH-3.  OVER N CANADIAN TRIBUTARY 4.4 MI E OF US-281.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    721,420.28      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 720

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-STIM(221)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2134304       BAMS NO: 090366            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-73)                              LENGTH:       0.4640 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-73):  OVER THE SOUTH CANADIAN RIVER,
                  1.7 MILES NORTH AND 6.8 MILES WEST OF OAKWOOD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,744,012.18      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/23/09 AWARD DATE = 04/27/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 735

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-STIM(208)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2261404       BAMS NO: 090389            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-323)                             LENGTH:       0.1867 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-323): OVER UNNAMED CREEK,
                  3.5 MILES NORTH OF STATE HIGHWAY 7.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    587,439.36      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 750

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(229)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2555304       BAMS NO: 090369            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-292)                             LENGTH:       4.9990 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-292):  BEGIN 5.3 MILES SOUTH OF POND CREEK,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    894,576.50      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 760 (AWARDED 6/22/09)

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-STIM(230)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2141504       BAMS NO: 090370            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-84)                               LENGTH:       0.1510 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-84):  OVER TRIBUTARY OF CAMPBELL CREEK,
                  4.5 MILES WEST OF SH-74F IN CASHION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    577,319.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/23/09 AWARD DATE = 04/27/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 768

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(169)                    J.P. NUMBER:1712705       BAMS NO: 090406            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    420

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:       8.0060 KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-59:  FROM SH-9, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 20,696,687.21      CONTRACTOR   :       KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & SUBSIDIARY
                                                                      TOPEKA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 780

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(203)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2202704       BAMS NO: 090372            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-335)                             LENGTH:       0.2450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-335):  OVER SPRING CREEK, 1.0 MILE WEST AND
                  0.7 MILE SOUTH OF US-177/SH-66 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    354,876.13      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 800

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(183)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2164404       BAMS NO: 090374            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1150 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER CHOUTEAU CREEK, 0.3 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 2.3 MILES EAST OF CHOUTEAU.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    992,147.23      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/23/09 AWARD DATE = 04/27/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 820

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(210)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2266804       BAMS NO: 090376            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-165)                              LENGTH:       0.2830 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER GUY SANDY CREEK, 7.6 MILES
                  NORTH AND 0.7 MILES WEST OF SULPHUR.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    668,021.36      CONTRACTOR   :       D. M. DOZERS, INC.
                                                                      BRADLEY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 835

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(204)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2164304       BAMS NO: 090393            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-99)                              LENGTH:       0.2770 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-99):  OVER HARRICAN CREEK, 0.4 MILES WEST
                  AND 3.0 MILES SOUTH OF MICAWBER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    505,429.70      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 840

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(192)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2218004       BAMS NO: 090378            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1380 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-86):  OVER  UNNAMED CREEK, 4.2 MILES EAST
                  AND 2.0 MILES NORTH OF US-75/SH-16 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    356,713.30      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/23/09 AWARD DATE = 04/27/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 850

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(211)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2217004       BAMS NO: 090379            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-69)                              LENGTH:       0.2030 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-69):  OVER CLEAR CREEK, 1.9 MILES EAST
                  AND 7.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE I-35/SH-51 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    439,055.48      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 860

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-STIM(199)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2141604       BAMS NO: 090380            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2070 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 2.0 MILES NORTH
                  AND 3.7 MILES WEST OF QUINTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    335,560.50      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 890

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-STIM(217)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2420304       BAMS NO: 090383            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210
                BRF-STIM(218)CO                             2420404

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-1860                             LENGTH:       0.5250 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO RD (EW-184 & NS-276):  DEER CR,  3.5 MI S & 7.7 MI E OF
                  SH-53/US-81.  STAGE STAND CR, 6 MI S & 6 MI W OF SH-7/US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,136,456.97      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/23/09 AWARD DATE = 04/27/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 900

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(223)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2378204       BAMS NO: 090384            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1790 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-239):  OVER DEEP RED CREEK, 0.6 MILES SOUTH
                  AND 3.2 MILES EAST OF LOVELAND.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    449,604.70      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 930

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM (194)CO                J.P. NUMBER:2125804       BAMS NO: 090387            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1690 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-72):  1.0 MILE NORTH AND 4.25 MILES
                  WEST OF US-69/SH-51 JUNCTION IN WAGONER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    242,500.36      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/23/09

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 31,517,759.56
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

